
 

CORRIGENDUM 

1. This is with reference to the Notice Inviting Tender (NIT) Reference No.: - 12/SHSB/Virtual Classroom/ 2020-21 for Supply, Installation & Integration, Management 
and Maintenance of Equipment for Virtual classrooms at ANM/GNM Schools and IGIMS College of Nursing in the state of Bihar, published in leading 
newspapers [PR.07263 (Ni.Ni.) 2020-21] and uploaded on the website “http://www.eproc.bihar.gov.in/BELTRON” and “statehealthsocietybihar.org”, the Pre-Bid 
meeting was held on 05/10/2020 at 11.00 AM in the Conference Hall of the ‘State Health Society, Bihar (SHSB), Pariwar Kalyan Bhawan, Sheikhpura, Patna’. 

2. In response to queries raised during pre-bid meeting/ submitted online, the technical committee after due consideration decides to the following 
amendments/clarifications in the NIT: 

Sl. 

No 

NIT Reference As published in NIT Amendments Recommended by Technical Committee 

1 Page 41, S. No. 1 of Point 
8: 120W Mixer Amplifier 

with multiple audio 
sources, Appendix 1 – 

Technical Specification of 
Equipment/Software 

“Should support Bluetooth, MP3 & Tuner with remote control 
function” 

“Optional support for Bluetooth but MP3 & Tuner with remote control function.” 
 
(The amendment as above is recommended) 

2 Page 41, S. No. 3 of Point 
8: 120W Mixer Amplifier 

with multiple audio 
sources, Appendix 1 – 

Technical Specification of 
Equipment/Software 

“Each channel should support Volume, Master Volume, 
Bass/Treble tone control function” 

“Supports Volume, Master Volume, Bass/Treble tone control function” 
 
(The amendment as above is recommended) 

3 Page 41, S. No. 10 of Point 
8: 120W Mixer Amplifier 

with multiple audio 
sources, Appendix 1 – 

Technical Specification of 
Equipment/Software 

“Maximum power consumption: 180W” “The specification stands negated/deleted.” 
 
(The amendment as above is recommended) 

4 Page 42, S. No. 6 of Point 
9: 45W Wall Mount 

Speaker, Appendix 1 – 
Technical Specification of 

Equipment/Software 

“Sensitivity of the loudspeakers should be 88 dB SPL or better” “Sensitivity of the loudspeakers should be 87 dB SPL or better” 
 
(The amendment as above is recommended) 



5 Page 15, Point 1, Clause 3, 
Section V: Scope of Work 

“The agency shall install a PC/laptop and a Webcam in Skill lab 
while the rest of the equipment in State nodal office at IGIMS.” 

“The agency shall install a PC/laptop and a Webcam in Skill lab while the rest of 
the equipment in State nodal office at IGIMS. Further, the agency shall also 
provide a speaker (powered through desktop USB ports) in skill lab.” 
(The amendment as above is recommended) 

6 Page 33, Point 3, Appendix 
1 – Technical Specification 

of Equipment/Software 

“Long Through Projector” 

Features Technical Specifications 

Technology DLP/LCD 

Brightness 3000 ANSI Lumens 

Resolution Minimum WXGA (1280 x 800) 

Light Source Laser/ LED/ Laser & LED Hybrid 

Lamp Life in ECO mode 20,000 hours 

Contrast Ratio 20000:1 or better 

Projection Ratio 0.52 or better 

Projected Image size 30-300 inches 

Warranty on Light 

Source 

5 years or 10000 hours 

Warranty on Projector 

Unit 

3 years 

Dust Resistant Design Yes 

Connectivity RGB, HDMI, Audio In, Audio Out 

Instant On/Off/Restart Yes 

Life Up to 20,000 hours 

If the Projector having with 10,000 

hours, then the bidder should provide 

extra lamp to meet the specification of 

20000 hours lamp life 

Ports D-sub (VGA), HDMI and Audio in & out 

3.5 mm stereo jacks 

Ceiling Mounting Kit Yes. With necessary accessories to fix on 

ceiling/wall and required cables 

Remote Controller Yes. With batteries 

Screen 6 X 8 feet Wall Mount Screen with 

accessories and stand 

Accessories With all necessary accessories and cables 
to make the projector functional. The 
bidder should supply Power cable to 
connect projector when ceiling/wall 
mounted. 

 

“Projector”  

Features Technical Specifications 

Technology DLP/LCD 

Brightness 3000 ANSI Lumens minimum or higher 

Resolution Minimum WXGA  

Light Source Laser/ LED/ Laser & LED Hybrid 

Lamp Life in ECO mode 10,000 hours 

Dust Resistant Design Yes 

Connectivity RGB, HDMI, Audio In, Audio Out, Wireless (Optional) 

Instant On/Off/Restart Yes 

Ports D-sub (VGA), HDMI and Audio in & out 3.5 mm stereo 

jacks 

Ceiling Mounting Kit Yes. With necessary accessories to fix on ceiling/wall 

and required cables 

Remote Controller Yes. With batteries 

Screen 6 X 8 feet Wall Mount Screen with accessories and 

stand 

Accessories With all necessary accessories and cables to make the 

projector functional. The bidder should supply Power 

cable to connect projector when ceiling/wall mounted. 

 
 
(The amendment as above is recommended) 

 

 

 



3. Change in Schedule of Events: 

Sno. Event Description Timeline New Timeline 

3.1 

 
Date & time of downloading the RFP Till 21/10/2020 (Wednesday) up to 05:00 PM , on the e-

Procurement Portal  (https://www.eproc.bihar.gov.in/BELTRON). 

Till 30/10/2020 (Friday) up to 05:00 PM , on the e-Procurement 

Portal  (https://www.eproc.bihar.gov.in/BELTRON). 

3.2 Last date & time for submission 

(upload) of online bidding 

document. 

22/10/2020 (Thursday) till 05:00 PM, on the e-Procurement 

Portal  (https://www.eproc.bihar.gov.in/BELTRON) 

31/10/2020 (Saturday) till 05:00 PM, on the e-Procurement Portal  

(https://www.eproc.bihar.gov.in/BELTRON) 

3.3 Last date & time for submission of 

EMD in Hard (Physical) Copies 

(Offline Mode) 

27/10/2020 (Tuesday) by 05:00 PM, to “The Executive Director 

(ED), State Health Society, Bihar, Pariwar Kalyan Bhawan, 

Sheikhpura, Patna-800014” 

02/11/2020 (Monday) by 05:00 PM, to “The Executive Director 

(ED), State Health Society, Bihar, Pariwar Kalyan Bhawan, 

Sheikhpura, Patna-800014” 

3.4 Time, Date of opening of Technical 

Bid 

28/10/2020 (Wednesday) at 11:00 AM on the e-Procurement 

Portal (https://www.eproc.bihar.gov.in/BELTRON  

03/11/2020 (Tuesday) at 11:00 AM on the e-Procurement Portal 

(https://www.eproc.bihar.gov.in/BELTRON 

3.5 Time, Date of opening of Financial 

Bid 

25/11/2020 (Wednesday) at 11:00 AM on the e-Procurement 

Portal (https://www.eproc.bihar.gov.in/BELTRON 

25/11/2020 (Wednesday) at 11:00 AM on the e-Procurement 

Portal (https://www.eproc.bihar.gov.in/BELTRON 

 

4. All changes/ modifications in NIT as above are binding to all bidders. 

5. Other terms and conditions of the NIT shall remain the same. 

 

Executive Director, 

State Health Society Bihar 

https://www.eproc.bihar.gov.in/BELTRON
https://www.eproc.bihar.gov.in/BELTRON
https://www.eproc.bihar.gov.in/BELTRON
https://www.eproc.bihar.gov.in/BELTRON
https://www.eproc.bihar.gov.in/BELTRON
https://www.eproc.bihar.gov.in/BELTRON
https://www.eproc.bihar.gov.in/BELTRON
https://www.eproc.bihar.gov.in/BELTRON

